04-28-2003 

102432093

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	<b>T v v v</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fuse Integrated Marketing, Inc. 12-3-22	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) $ \begin{array}{ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional pare (s) of conveying porty(ice) attached 2 Taylor Taylor	Street Address: 15 Green Street  City: NewburyportState: MA zip:01950  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Limited PartnershipMA
Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 10-03-02	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/448606	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mark J. Guay, P.C. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Street Address: 24 Center Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
City: Newburyport State: MA zip: 01950  DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.   Output  De Not USE	<u> </u>
Matthew Bowen, Pres.	10/7/02
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	gnature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:
	required cover sheet information to:

of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/06/2002 DBYRNE

(4 FF: \$521

00000060 76448606

40.00 09

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002718 FRAME: 0666**  OFFICE OF PAGE AND JRD MARK J. GUAY, P.C.

2003 APR 23 M 9 36

COUNSELLOR AT LAW 24 CENTER STREET

NEW BURYPORT: (978) FINANCE SECTION BOS"ON: (617) 523-1101

April 17, 2003

FAX: (978) 499-0074 E-MAIL: resipsa@shore.net

Via: Certified Mail No. 7002 2030 0004 2596 4941 United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn: Dorothy Williams, Paralegal

Change of applicant's name for ALOFT GROUP™ Re:

SN: 76/448606

Dear Dorothy:

Reference is made to the above-captioned matter and your phone conversation with this office this week. In that connection, attached please find the following documents:

- Revised PTO Form 1594, Change of Name Recordation Form Cover Sheet, 1.
- 2. Notice of Non-Recordation dated April 7, 2003.

We have resubmitted the original Form 1594 and have inserted the execution date for the change of name as requested by the Notice of Non-Recordation. (We have submitted same without a new cover sheet as required by said Notice as you have advised this office that this is no longer required by the PTO.)

Please date stamp and return to me the self-addressed stamped postcard showing proof of receipt.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Mark J. Guay, P.C.

Encl.

cc: client

[179. PTO Ltr.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002718 FRAME: 0667

**RECORDED: 12/03/2002**